TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 480-210-100
Issue 5, May 1971
CIVIL DEFENSE WARNING SYSTEM
(CDW)
ST A TION EQUIPMENT-IDENTIFICATION

the extent of the changes and the manner in which
the section may be affected.
2. ORDERING GUIDE
2.01 Indicator, Signal, Station J-99237D, List 1
Set per ED-69231-01 (see Fig. 1)
einstalled at control points and receiving
stations.
eProvides coded visual signals and coded or
non-coded audible signals.
e,Consists of a 687 A-49 subscriber set equipped
with four 359A cold cathode tubes .•
eFig. 3 shows the recommended receiving
station instruction card.
eLocal Alert (2) is for the general public
and Bell and Lights subscribers.
e,Code 4 will be designated or left blank by
local option. There is no nationwide standard
for this code. If designated, it should be
designated uniformly for an entire state.
eDecals for subscriber set are provided as a
part of the modification per ED-69231-01.•
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1971
Prii!tcd ir. l.!.S.lt. Page 1
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 480-210-100
�l.91N
YELLOW
BACKGROUND
WITH BLACK
LETTERS
B-913800
Fig. 1-CDW Receiving Station Indicator Showing
Suggested Decal (J99237D, List 1)
2.02 ED-69245-01, Group 1, Station Dial Assembly
(desk-mounted) (see Fig. 2)
einstalled at control points.
eDial cover designed so it can be forced open,
if required.
••Dial is a 7F-3 dial equipped with a 840-288-732
Dial Face. The dial face may be ordered
from:
Duralith Corp
525 Orange St.
Millville, N.J. 08332
eGray-green wrinkle-finish metal housing
must be fabricated locally .•
2.03 ED-69245-01, Group 1 and 2, Station Dial
Assembly (wall-mounted)
(a) Replaceable Components
eTube, Electron, 359A (for station signal
indicator)
eP-37 A556 Shield (for station signal indicator).
(b) Replaceable Optional Components
Page 2
6 IN. ------:\
4.5 IN.
7.51
8-913799
Fig. 2-CDW Dial with Cover Closed (ED-69245-01,
Group 1)
eSet, Subscriber, 687 A-49
eKey, 6017C
eRelay, Power, KS-16626, List 13 (for siren
locations)
••Locally printed instruction cards (Fig. 3,
4, and 5) .•
3. DESIGN FEATURES
(a) Reception of selective visual and coded
audible signals at vital warning stations m